claimed Dividend Account of the Company:

Financial Year Amount (`)

2011 – 20 12 2,46,973

2010 – 2011 2,34,381

2009 – 2010 2,47,422

2008 – 2009 7,60,835

2007 – 2008 5,44,080

2006 – 2007 7,13,228

Share Capital
The Paid-up Share Capital of your Company stands

at Rs.17,89,29,470 (Rupees Seventeen Crores

Eighty Nine Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Four

Hundred and Seventy Only) as on 31st March,

2013.

The entire Paid-up Share Capital of your Company

is listed with both the Stock Exchange(s) namely,

M/s. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) and

M/s. Madras Stock Exchange Limited (MSE)

Amalgamation of M/s. Amrutha Estates